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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 May 15 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Home sick all day. Mystic here. Bert here in evening. Made ice 
cream. Retired early. 

1892 May 16 Monday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. 
1892 May 17 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Educational meeting at Miss Mariotte. Very large doings. 
1892 May 18 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Educational meeting at the same place. 
1892 May 19 Thursday Rain storm Home all evening. Rannie had company. Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 May 20 Friday [Nothing recorded] Spent evening with Anna. Bert came home with me. A large time. 

Retired. 
1892 May 21 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Made Root Beer. Retired early.  
1892 May 22 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out in morning. Home all evening: Helen Johnson went home. 

Retired early.  
1892 May 23 Monday [Nothing recorded] Educational Class at Addie Cooper. Busy with a drama Ceres. 

Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 May 24 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Dave R. spent evening with us. Retired 11.30 P.M. 
1892 May 25 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Wash Day. Oh what a day. 
1892 May 26 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 May 27 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 May 28 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 May 29 Sunday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 May 30 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 May 31 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 1 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 2 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 3 Friday [Nothing recorded] House cleaning. Very tired. Rehersal in evening. Retired early. 
1892 June 4 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy sewing all day.  
1892 June 5 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Dick & Charlie left for Washington to see their dying father. 
1892 June 6 Monday [Nothing recorded] Willie Chew died. Quite a shock. 
1892 June 7 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Dick’s birthday. 21 years. His father buried. 
1892 June 8 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Susie came. A sad time. Retired. 
1892 June 9 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 


